

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PLANNING


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  2641

TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.08.2024


SETTING UP OF NEW NAVRATNA COMPANIES


†2641  SHRI HARENDRA SINGH MALIK:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to make an action plan to set up new plants of

Navratna Companies like SAIL, GAIL, BHEL, HAL etc. in Muzaffarnagar Parliamentary

Constituency which is adjacent to Delhi NCR; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF CULTURE


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a) No Sir.


(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.

*****

